

Issue Paper

<u>DATE</u>: 2/22/2022

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve applying for emergency certification for a high school math teacher at Dixie Heights High School for the remainder of the 2021-22 school year.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

03.112 Certification and Records

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

The Kenton County School District posted a position on December 22nd, 2021 for a high school math certified teacher at Dixie Heights High School. This vacancy was posted on the District's website, on the Kentucky Department of Education's website "Kentucky Educator Placement Service", and advertised on Dixie Heights social media pages. There are currently no available applicants who hold math certification. An applicant has been recommended for the Math Teaching position on an emergency certification basis who has a bachelor's degree and meets the GPA requirements required by EPSB for this type of certification.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

\$0- There is no additional cost to the district for emergency certification of a teacher and the teacher will be paid from the Board approved salary schedule based on the EPSB assigned rank.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to apply for emergency certification for a high school math teacher at Dixie Heights High School for the remainder of the 2021-22 school year.

CONTACT PERSON:

Nate Niemi, Dixie Heights High School Principal; Malina Owens, Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources

Principal/Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.